# \$40.00 29263080

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Roy Havard Tandberg	02/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tomra Systems ASA
Street Address:	Drengsrudhagen 2
City:	Asker
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	NO-1385

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29263080

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 949-7210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Rodman

Address Line 1: 7-11 South Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RR-626 DES; ITEM NO. 554;
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Rodman

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1042-06 dated Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018857 FRAME: 0436

Docket Reference: RR-626 DES (DE43635US00 JFL/JOB)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Norwegian Kroner (NKr 10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Roy Håvard TANDBERG; Sundlia 6A, NO-1315 Nesøya, Norway

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

TOMRA SYSTEMS ASA; Drengsrudhagen 2, NO-1385 Asker, Norway

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed **July 14, 2006** under Serial No. **29/263,080**, entitled

# RETURN VENDING MACHINE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

I hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data become available.

<u>INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE</u> :	<u>DATE:</u>
Key Horder,	FEB 05, 2007
Røy Håvard TANDBERG	
PATENT NO:	ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 018857 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 02/06/2007